SATA bocument G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
MWC POLICE AND FIRE TRAINING Contract For: CONSTRUCTION Change Order Number: 002
FACILITY

Date: August 4, 2022 Date: December 28, 2022
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Midwest City Guemsey Shiloh Enterprises, INC
8730 SE 15% Street 5555 N. Grand Blvd. 5720 N I-35 Industrial Blvd.
Midwest City, OK 73110 Oklahoma City, OK 73112 Oklahoma City, OK 73034

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

COR #04 - MWC Permitting Changes to Waterline

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,477,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 20,437.47
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,497,437.47
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 72,417.40
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,569,854.87

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Guernsey Shiloh Enterprises, INC City of Midwest City

AR i ¢ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) M
N SIGNATURE SIGNATURE il

Maria Angelica Prado, AIA Steve Preston, President Matthew D. Dukes, Mayor

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

December 28, 2022 1-3-2023 _Q [-Q5-A. S

DATE DATE DA -7

AlA Document G701™ —2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be:used without permission. This document
was produced by AIA software at 15:04:28 ET on 12/28/2022 under Order No.4104236742 which expires on 09/20/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BSADA49)



GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT

5720 N. 1-35 Industrial Blvd.
Edmond, Ok. 73034

MWoC Police & Fire Training

COR#4-Reference ASI 003

MWC permitting dept added (2) fire hydrants and
associated pipe plus fittings, (4) surge suppressors and
asphalt removal & replacement.

Arrow Contracting & Utilites (see attached)

Subtotal
OH&P 10%

Total

405-341-5500 Phone
405-341-7106 Fax

11/21/2022

ADD DEDUCT

$65,834.00

$65,834.00
$6,583.40

$72,417.40



Arrwo Con+B48+A1:G56+A1:G55+A1:G54+A1:G52

Job Name: MWC Fire ASI HHEHHHHHREHEHE
Location: 3:49 PM
Bid Date:
Bid Time:
ltem Description Field Field
No. WATER Qty Unit Unit Total

1 STA 13+78+80 8"x6" TEE 1EA 300 300.00

2 Fire Hydrant 2 EA 3000 6,000.00

3 6"C900 52 LF 19  988.00

4 6" Gate VLV 2 EA 1600 3,200.00

5 STA 21+03.58 8"x6" TEE 1EA 300  300.00

6 Surge Suppressor 4 EA 4000 16,000.00

7 Asphalt Remove & Replace 150 SY 30 4,500.00

8 Bedding 1LS 1000 1,000.00

9 Haull Off 1LS 350  350.00

10 1Year Maintenance Bond 1LS 8811 8,811.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Labor 160 HR 65 10,400.00

Equipments 160 HR 50 8,000.00

OH&P 1LS 5985 5,985.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Foreman/Operator 40 HR @ $90 0.00

Operator 40 HR @ $80 0.00

Ditch Hand 40 HR @ $43 0.00

Ditch Hand 40 HR @ $43 0.00

0.00

Medium Size Excavator 0.00

Skid Steer 0.00

Compactor 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Totals: Field Cost 65,834.00



