" AIAQ Document G701 - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
MWC POLICE AND FIRE TRAINING Contract For: CONSTRUCTION Change Order Number: 003
FACILITY

Date: August 4, 2022 Date: January 12, 2023
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Midwest City Guemsey Shiloh Enterprises, INC
8730 SE 15% Street 5555 N. Grand Blvd. 5720 N I-35 Industrial Blvd.
Midwest City, OK 73110 Oklahoma City, OK 73112 Oklahoma City, OK 73034

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

COR #07 - Add Site Cameras Mounted on Light Poles and Conduit

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,477,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 20,437.47
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,497,437.47
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 73,439.69
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,570,877.16

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Guemsey Shiloh Enterprises, INC City of Midwest City

ARCHITECT (Firminame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) -
/ A . <) i ”//""—‘/ -

SIGNATURE( SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Maria Angelica Prado, AIA Steve Preston, President Matthew D. Dukes, Mayor

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

January 12, 2023 1/12/2023 O/ "rQ 5 : 9“3

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "Américan

{nstitute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 1
was produced by AlA software at 18:31:53 ET on 01/12/2023 under Order No.4104236742 which expires on 09/20/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3BADA42)



6?” 405-341-5500 Phone
‘\ 405-341-7106 Fax
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT
5720 N. I-35 Industrial Blvd.
Edmond, Ok. 73034 1/12/2023

MWC Police & Fire Training
COR#7-Add site cameras mounted on
the parking lot light poles

ADD DEDUCT
Guerrero Electric-Conduit $27,409.60
Digi Security Systems-Cameras / Wiring $39,353.75
Note: No additional days requested for this work.
Subtotal $66,763.35
OH&P 10% $6,676.34

Total $73,439.69



Commercial/Industrial/Service .h 1600 S. Eastern Ave.

Available 24/7 M Moore, OK 73160

(405) 795-9561 License # 91567
GUERRERO
DATE: 1/12/20232
CHANGE ORDER : 1
PROJECT: MWC P&F Camera Pipe Add
CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: THE FOLLOWING CO IS TO ADD CONDUIT FOR CAMERAS ON THE PARKING

LOT POLES BY PROVIDING 1" PVC HOME RUNS FOR EACH CAMERA LIGHT POLE.
RACEWAY ONLY WITH PULL STRING.

MATERIAL:
TOTAL $ 7,983.00
WITH MARK UP $ 9,579.60
TOTAL S 9,579.60
LABOR:
REGULAR HOURS HRS WAGE
PROJECT MANAGER 4 $ 95.00 $ 380.00
FOREMAN 96 $ 90.00 $ 8,640.00
JOURNEYMAN $ 80.00 $ -
APPRENTICE 96 $ 60.00 $ 5,760.00
OVERTIME HOURS HRS WAGE
PROJECT MANAGER 0 $ 142.50 $ N
FOREMAN 0 $ 127.50 $ -
JOURNEYMAN 0 $ 120.00 $ -
APPRENTICE 0 $ 75.00 $ -
DOUBLE TIME HOURS HRS WAGE
PROJECT MANAGER 0 $ 190.00 $ -
FOREMAN 0 $ 170.00 $ -
JOURNEYMAN 0 $ 160.00 $ -
APPRENTICE 0 $ 100.00 $ -
LABOR TOTAL: s 14,780.00
SUBCONTRACTOR:
DATA $ -
$ i,
$ ;
$ -
TOTAL: $ -
RENTAL EQUIPMENT:
MINI EX $ 1,200.00
TRENCHER $ 1,850.00
TOTAL: S 3,050.00

GRAND TOTAL: $ 27,409.60



““%r DIC

S U SYSTEMS

We have prepared a quote for you

City of Midwest City - Police and Fire Training
Security Cameras on Poles

Quote # 009690
Version 1

Prepared for:

Shiloh Enterprises

Steve Preston
steve@shiloh-inc.com



2603 North Shields Blvd.
Moore, OK 73160
www.digiss.com

(405)531-0073

Equipment

Product Details Suggested Discount State Qty Ext. Contract
Price Amount Contract Price

Price

ACC7- ACC 7 Enterprise camera channel $316.51 $94.95 $221.56 8 $1,772.48

ENT

8.0C- 8.0 MP (4K) WDR; LightCatcher; 4.9- $1,770.03 $531.01 $1,239.02 4 $4,956.08

H5A- 8mm f/1.8 P-iris lens; Integrated IR;

BO1-IR Next-Generation Analytics

=y
H4-BO- Junction box for the H5A Bullet; H4A $106.20 $31.86 $74.34 4 $297.36
JBOX1 HD Bullet; H4SL HD Bullet; or H4
E Thermal cameras.

24C 24C - 180 Camera, Pole Mount, Wall $3,640.36 $1,092.10 $2,548.26 4 $10,193.04

Pole Mount, Pendant, Cover, IR Rlng &

Mount- 60W POE Injector

180

Bundle-

IR

24C- 3x 8 MP; WDR; LightCatcher; 5.2mm; $743.41

H4A- Camera Only

3MH-

180

H4AMH- Outdoor pendant mount adapter; $56.64

AD- must order one of IRPTZ-MNT-Wall1

PEND1 orIRPTZ-MNT-NPTA1 and one of

H4AMH-DO-COVR1 or H4AMH-DO-
COVR1-SMOKE.

IRPTZ- Pendant wVideo mount adapter. For $33.63

MNT- use with H4 IR PTZ or H4A-MH-AD-

WALL1 PEND1 on H4 Multisensor.

H4AMH- Optional IR illuminator ring; up to $116.82

AD- 30m (100ft); for use with H4AMH-DO-

IRIL1 COVR1.

www.digiss.com Phone: (405)531-0073




2603 North Shields Blvd.
Moore, OK 73160
www.digiss.com

(405)531-0073

Equipment

Product Details

POE- Indoor single port Gigabit PoE++

INJ2- 60W; North American power cord

B60W-NA included. May also be used in
European Union; Japan; Australia;
New Zealand; Mexico; China; South
Korea; Russia; Argentina; Saudi
Arabia; Kuwait; UAE and Brazil.
Temperature range of the PoE

H4-MT- Pole mount adapter for use with H4A-

POLE1 MT-Wall1; H4-BO-JBOX1; H4SL; H4F;
H4 PTZ; H4 IR PTZ and H4
Multisensor cameras.

H4AMH- Outdoor Dome Cover for H4

DO- Multisensor

COVR1

ACM-HE ACM Head End - 2 Door - Networked -

-2DR-  Mercury

NET-

MER

AC-LSP- Two Door Mercury Dual Voltage

2DR- Integrated Power System supporting

MER-  two AC-MER-CONT-1DR or one AC-

LCK MER-CONT-2DR (Mercury hardware
sold separately). The advantage of a
dual voltage power supply is the
ability to power both Mercury boards
and door locks from t

AW6263 Power Cord - 9' - 3 Prong w/Ground

3

1270 Panel Battery - 12v7ah

CABLE- Cabling - Category 6 - Network -

CAT6-  Plenum with J-Hooks Etc.

CMP-1

F4X4LG Finger Duct, 4x4", 6Ft. Light Grey

6

Suggested
Price

$2,641.77

Discount
Amount

$53.10

$31.86

$56.64

$726.06

$177.12

$2.50

$2.60

$67.00

$7.57

State
Contract
Price

$1,915.71

Qty

Ext. Contract
Price

$1,915.71

www.digiss.com

Phone: (405)531-0073




2603 North Shields Blvd.
Moore, OK 73160
www.digiss.com

(405)531-0073

Equipment
Product Details Suggested Discount State Qty Ext. Contract
Price Amount Contract Price
Price
TC4G  Cover for F4X4LG6 wire $1.23
management.
AC-MER Intelligent Controller; Linux Based $465.44
-CONT- with 2 doors; 8 inputs and 4 outputs;
LP1502 expandable up to 64 doors. (Mercury
Part #: LP1502)
AC-ING- Schlage (formerly aptiQ™) Multi- $544.48 $163.34 $381.14 2 $762.28
READ- Technology Keypad - Single Gang
APTIQ- Reader (Allegion Part Number:
KEYPD- MTK15)
MTK15
CABLE- Cabling - 18/4 - Outdoor/Direct Burial $425.00 $85.00 $340.00 2 $680.00
18/4- with J-Hooks Etc.
OUT-1
CABLE- Cabling - C6 - Outdoor - Shielded $700.00 $140.00 $560.00 8 $4,480.00
CAT6-
OUT-1-
SHIELD
ED
DSS- Digi Professional Installation $125.00 $25.00 $100.00 8 $800.00
INST-  Materials - Outdoor Camera
CAM-
ouT
DSS- Digi Professional Installation $200.00 $20.00 $180.00 1 $180.00
PRO- Materials - Misc Installation Materials
MAT
DSS- Digi Provided Lift $1,000.00 $100.00 $900.00 1 $900.00
LIFT
POEXKI Panduit 1-Port Extender Kit - Black $986.86 $197.37 $789.49 3 $2,368.47
T4
) l“\
Subtotal: $29,305.42

www.digiss.com

Phone: (405)531-0073




2603 North Shields Blvd.
Moore, OK 73160
www.digiss.com

(405)531-0073

Project Services

Product Details

Installation Services - Senior Tech

Subtotal: $9,800.00
Warranty/Maintenance Agreements
Description Qty
Digi Standard 1 Year Workmanship Labor Warranty 1

www.digiss.com Phone: (405)531-0073




2603 North Shields Blvd.
Moore, OK 73160
www.digiss.com

(405)531-0073

City of Midwest City - Police and Fire Training Security Cameras on Poles

Prepared by: Prepared for: Quote Information:

Digi Security Systems - Shiloh Enterprises Quote #: 009690
Oklahoma City

Ernesto Chavez Midwest City, OK Version: 1

(405) 833-7356 Steve Preston Delivery Date: 01/06/2023
Ernestoc@digiss.com (405) 341-5500 Expiration Date: 04/06/2023

steve@shiloh-inc.com

Quote Summary

Description Amount
Equipment $29,305.42
Project Services $9,800.00
Subtotal: $39,105.42

Shipping: $248.33

Total: $39,353.75

This quotation does not include applicable taxes unless specifically listed above. Acceptance of this quote or any purchase order
generated as a result of this quote indicates acceptance of the Digi standard terms and conditions. The Digi standard terms and
conditions can be found at www.digiss.com or a copy may be requested from your Digi representative. This proposal is valid for
30 days. Conduit, back boxes and hangers are excluded from this proposal unless specifically listed above. All 120v work is
excluded from this proposal unless specifically listed. Any and all painting and patching is excluded. Asbestos work of any kind is
excluded from this proposal. No cost for any required abatement is included in this proposal. Any cancellation or returns may be
subject to a restocking fee and other charges, for which the Purchaser shall be responsible.

Digi Security Systems - Oklahoma City Shiloh Enterprises
Signature: CJL Signature:

Name: Ernesto Chavez Name: Steve Preston
Title: Account Manager Date:

Date: 01/06/2023

www.digiss.com Phone: (405)531-0073




L jo | @Sed

10183 dl dl m
m@ weanen -L0g-VSH-20'8 -L08-VYSH-20'8 o @ m
S i ® ) € eJjowe) 7 eNND@FLIS TVOIRLOF3 :

NVd 34IS WORILO3T3
st
A1 15300 0 A0 3.

B e

ssmrow nanTOIEI O €
o o e

S WIS

ON— T

Auie4 Sulutes] aii4 pue 33110d - A1) 1sampiw Jo AuD :Suipiing | Awjioed Sujured) aaig pue 9d110d - A1D 1SaMPIW JO fan 2us -

£20Z ‘90 Arenuef

Argens fanpoey Sujuresy aa14 pue dd10d - K1) 3sampin Jo fafd BTE 4



